VISITOR ARRIVALS TO THE PHILIPPINES BY COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE
AUGUST 2019

Country of Residence

ASIA
ASEAN

BRUNEI
CAMBODIA
INDONESIA
LAOS
MALAYSIA
MYANMAR
SINGAPORE
THAILAND
VIETNAM

SUB-TOTAL
EAST ASIA
CHINA
HONGKONG
JAPAN
KOREA
MACAU
TAIWAN

SUB-TOTAL

SOUTH ASIA

BANGLADESH

INDIA

IRAN

NEPAL

PAKISTAN

SRI LANKA

SUB-TOTAL
MIDDLE EAST
BAHRAIN
EGYPT
JORDAN
KUWAIT
OMAN****
QATAR*
SAUDI ARABIA
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

SUB-TOTAL

AMERICA
NORTH AMERICA
CANADA
MEXICO
USA

SUB-TOTAL

AUGUST 2019 | | AUGUST 2018 |
VOLUME % SHARE VOLUME % SHARE
627 0.09 533 0.10
469 0.07 283 0.05
4533 0.64 5,317 0.96
113 0.02 53 0.01
9,889 1.41 11,578 2.10
1,068 0.15 714 0.13
12,217 1.74 12,612 2.29
4,543 0.65 4,199 0.76
4,930 0.70 3,871 0.70
38,389 5.46 39,160 7.11
170,903 24.32 106,789 19.38
6,551 0.93 7,457 1.35
78,699 11.20 65,136 11.82
185,334 26.37 129,734 23.54
750 0.11 643 0.12
32,676 4.65 21,004 3.81
474,913 67.57 330,763 60.02
502 0.07 454 0.08
11,307 1.61 9,576 1.74
173 0.02 153 0.03
461 0.07 342 0.06
458 0.07 437 0.08
518 0.07 581 0.11
13,419 1.91 11,543 2.09
341 0.05 325 0.06
275 0.04 204 0.04
144 0.02 122 0.02
635 0.09 639 0.12
249 0.04 227 0.04
251 0.04 324 0.06
4,534 0.65 4,851 0.88
814 0.12 1,208 0.22
7,243 1.03 7,900 1.43
13,664 1.94 12,848 2.33
376 0.05 360 0.07
68,418 9.73 65,567 11.90
82,458 11.73 78,775 14.29

%
GROWTH
RATE

17.64
65.72
-14.75
113.21
-14.59
49.58
-3.13
8.19
27.36

-1.97

60.04
-12.15
20.82
42.86
16.64
55.57

43.58

10.57
18.08
13.07
34.80
4.81
-10.84

16.25

4.92
34.80
18.03

-0.63
9.69
-22.53
-6.53
-32.62

-8.32

6.35
4.44
4.35
4.68
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